THE MINISTER DR. MWAKYEMBE AWARDS IRINGA AND NJOMBE FOR SUCCESSFUL REGISTRATION AND GIVING BIRTH CERTIFICATION FOR CHILDREN

NEWS AND PHOTOS OF EVENTS

Minister of Justice and Constitutional Affairs, Hon. Dr. Harrison Mwakyembe has entrusted Awards and Certificates of Commendation for leaders of Iringa and Njombe regions to fully implement and successful registration and give birth certificates to children aged under five years which launched in the Regions on 22 September 2016.

The awards presented to District Councils 11 Local Government, Office of the District Commissioners 7 and the Head of two Regional Offices for their achievement of giving birth certificates to 100 percent which is beyond the goal that was set.

Registration through this system was conducted using the Ward Offices and Health Centers that provide health care for mother and child.



Minister of Justice and Constitutional Affairs, Hon. Dr. Harrison Mwakyembe (right) presents the award to Iringa Regional Commissioner Hon. Amina Masenza who has achieved its Regional Program Providing registration and birth certificates for children in Hundred percent.

PHOTOS AND EVENTS



Njombe Regional Commissioner Hon. Christopher Ole Sendeka showing awards for Region's one hundred percent achievement in registration and giving birth Certificates to children aged under five years. Others in the picture are the Minister of Justice and Constitutional Affairs, Hon. Dr. Harrison Mwakyembe (center) and Iringa Regional Commissioner Hon. Amina Masenza.



Minister of Justice and Constitutional Affairs, Hon. Dr. Harrison Mwakyembe (who sat in the middle) at the picture with the leaders of the regions of Iringa and Njombe immediately after handing over the award of congratulations for achieving Registration Program Providing birth certificates for children. Other leaders (who lived) from the right is a Supreme Court Judge in Charge of Iringa region, Hon. Mary Shangali, Iringa Regional Commissioner Hon. Amina Masenza, Njombe Regional Commissioner Hon. Christopher Ole Sendeka and Acting Chief Executive Officer of RITA, Bi. Emmy Hudson. Standing is the District Commissioners of Iringa and Njombe Region.